Declaring Land Taken for the Auckland-Hamilton Motorway in the City of Auckland

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the Auckland-Hamilton Motorway from and after the 31st day of August 1970.

#### **SCHEDULE**

### NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block XVI, Waitemata Survey District, City of Auckland, North Auckland R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. Being

0 10.2 Lot 4 of Allotment 24 of Section 43 of the City of

0 0 10.2 Lot 4 of Allotment 24 of Section 43 of the City of Auckland. All certificate of title No. 2D/162.
0 0 31.1 All land on D.P. 21241. All certificate of title, Volume 715, folio 257.
0 0 04.8 Part Lot 24 of a subdivision of a portion of Allotment 9 of Section 46 of the City of Auckland. All certificate of title, Volume 750, folio 292 (limited as to parcels).

North Auckland Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of August 1970.

H. L. PICKERING, for the Minister of Works.

(P.W. 71/2/8/0; D.O. 71/2/8/0)

Declaring Land Taken for the Auckland-Hamilton Motorway in the City of Auckland

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the Auckland-Hamilton Motorway from and after the 31st day of August 1970.

# **SCHEDULE**

### NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block XVI, Waitemata Survey District, City of Auckland, North Auckland R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. Being

 No. 17.
 No. 18.
 folio 43 (limited as to parcels).

North Auckland Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of August 1970.

H. L. PICKERING, for the Minister of Works.

(P.W. 71/2/11/0; D.O. 71/2/11/0)

Declaring Land Taken for the Auckland-Hamilton Motorway in the City of Auckland

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the Auckland-Hamilton Motorway from and after the 31st day of August 1970.

### **SCHEDULE**

# NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block XVI, Waitemata Survey District, City of Auckland, North Auckland R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. Being

Allotment 9, Section 44, City of Auckland. All certificate of title, Volume 504, folio 165 (limited 0 1 8 as to parcels).

Part Allotment 10, Section 44, City of Auckland. All certificate of title, Volume 504, folio 166 (limited as to parcels). 0 0 22

A. R. P. Being

Allotment 26 and part of Allotments 1, 25, and 27, Section 43, City of Auckland. All certificate of title, Volume 1527, folio 16 (limited as to 0 1 14

parcels).

0 0.2 Part Allotment 27, Section 43, City of Auckland.
All certificate of title, Volume 1527, folio 17

(limited as to parcels).

0 12.8 Part Allotment 59, Section 44, City of Auckland.
All certificate of title, Volume 597, folio 9

(limited as to parcels).

0 24.5 Part Allotment 59, Section 44, City of Auckland.
All certificate of title, Volume 597, folio 8
(limited as to parcels).

North Auckland Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of August 1970.

H. L. PICKERING, for the Minister of Works.

(P.W. 71/2/8/0; D.O. 71/2/8/0)

Declaring Land Taken for the Auckland-Kumeu Motorway in the City of Auckland

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the Auckland-Kumeu Motorway from and after the 31st day of August 1970.

#### **SCHEDULE**

### NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 12 perches situated in Block XVI, Waitemata Survey District, City of Auckland, North Auckland R.D., and being part Lots 5, 6, and 7, Section 5, D.P. 5. All certificate of title, Volume 213, folio 167, North Auckland Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of August 1970.

H. L. PICKERING, for the Minister of Works.

(P.W. 71/2/11/0; D.O. 71/2/11/0)

Declaring Land Taken for Drainage Works in the Borough of Te Awamutu

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for drainage works and shall vest in the Lower Mangapiko Drainage Board, from and after the 31st day of August 1970.

### SCHEDULE

# SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block II, Puniu Survey District, described as follows:

A. R. P. Being

0 ŏ

0 10 ) Parts Allotment 319, Mangapiko Parish; coloured vellow on plan.
Part Allotment 319, Mangapiko Parish; coloured yellow on plan.

Part Allotment 319, Mangapiko Parish; coloured yellow, edged yellow.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 23917 (S.O. 44654) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above-mentioned.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of August 1970.

H. L. PICKERING, for the Minister of Works.

(P.W. 96/434220/0; D.O. 96/434222/0)

Declaring Land Taken for an Institution Established Under the Child Welfare Act 1925 in the City of Wanganui

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for an institution established under the Child Welfare Act 1925, from and after the 31st day of August 1970.